СН \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM370820

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beaute Prestige International		01/04/2016	societe anonyme: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antonio Puig SA		
Street Address:	46-48 Plaza Europa		
Internal Address:	098902 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat		
City:	Barcelona		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Entity Type:	sociedad anonima: SPAIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2076934	
Registration Number:	2078555	
Registration Number:	2080775	
Registration Number:	2141962	
Registration Number:	2682138	
Registration Number:	2787816	
Registration Number:	2837566	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 589-4200

Email: rhorowitz@bakerlaw.com Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 45 Rockefeller Plaza, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111

099965.000001 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0925

900351962

Name: Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq. 45 Rockefeller Plaza, 14th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Baker & Hostetler LLP New York, NEW YORK 10111 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B.G. Horowitz **SIGNATURE:** /Robert B.G. Horowitz/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=PUIG TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beaute Prestige International, a Société Anonyme organized and existing under the laws of France, whose address is 28/32 Avenue Victor Hugo, 75116 Paris, France (previously domiciled 18 avenue Matignon, 75008 Paris) (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), owns the following trademark registrations and marks associated therewith:

Registration No. 2076934 for perfume package design Registration No. 2078555 for perfume bottle design Registration No. 2080775 for perfume bottle design Registration No. 2141962 for perfume bottle design Registration No. 2682138 for perfume package design Registration No. 2787816 for perfume package design Registration No. 2837566 for perfume bottle design

WHEREAS, ANTONIO PUIG SA, a sociedad anónima organized and existing under the laws of Spain, whose address is 46-48 Plaza Europa, 098902 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat, Bracelona, Spain desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks,

Now, therefore, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Beaute Prestige International SA does hereby assign unto said ANTONIO PUIG SA Programs, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by same, and the trademark registration therefor.

Date: January 4, 2016 Paris, France

Jean Luc Lamnuzel, General Counsel

TROVINGE

Beaute Prestige International SA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 01/28/2016